# OP \$90.00 8639524

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Davisco Foods International, Inc.		10/09/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agropur Inc.
Street Address:	380 Jackson Street,
Internal Address:	#700
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86395247	HIPRO
Serial Number:	86387902	BIOZZZ
Serial Number:	86385719	BIPRO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2017129444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2017121616

Email: efiling@ndslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian M. Gaynor

Address Line 1:95 Route 17 South, Suite 316Address Line 4:Paramus, NEW JERSEY 07652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVISCO ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Gaynor
SIGNATURE:	/brian gaynor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2152\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0429 source=2152\_0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0430

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Davisco Foods International, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an address of 704 North Main Street, Le Sueur, Minnesota 56058, is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Agropur Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 380 Jackson Street, #700, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

Assignor acknowledges that, by the execution of this agreement, all prior use of said trademarks by Assignor inures to the benefit of Assignee.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my signature herewith:

Davisco Foods International, Inc.

Dated: October 17, 2014

Jon Davis, C

State of DAHO)

SS.

County of Than FALLS)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

T# 2020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0431

4850-5533-8271.1

# Schedule A Trademarks

Serial Number	Filing Date	Mark	Registration No.
86/395,247	September 15, 2014	HIPRO	Currently Pending
86/387,902	September 8, 2014	BIOZZZ	Currently Pending
86/385,719	September 4, 2014	BIPRO	Currently Pending

4850-5533-8271.1

**RECORDED: 10/09/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0432